

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 208 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

UMA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Complaint CC No. 258/4/12, titled Shivani Vs. Vikas Kumar & Ors. pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Mahila Court, North West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|