

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 208 OF 2013

UMA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. Maurya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

For RR 2-5

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.
| Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.
| List the matter thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER